

**Company Announcement** 

26 November 2020

## **Amendments to Bond Trust Deed**

Turners Automotive Group Limited (NZX: TRA) (**Turners**) has amended its Master Trust Deed dated 28 August 2018 (as amended and/or restated from time to time) (**Master Trust Deed**) under which Turners issues debt securities from time to time.

The amendments to the Master Trust Deed have been made in anticipation of the Trust Act 2019 coming into force.

A copy of the Master Trust Deed (as amended) will shortly be available on Turners' website.

**ENDS** 

**About Turners** 

Turners Automotive Group Limited is an integrated financial services group, primarily operating in the automotive sector www.turnersautogroup.co.nz

For further information, please contact:

Todd Hunter, Chief Executive Officer, Turners Automotive Group Limited, Mob: 021 722 818 Media Liaison and Assistance: Jackie Ellis, Mob: 027 246 2505